# 505160118 10/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5206885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOUR LLC	03/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRAVE CRUSH LLC	
Street Address:	535 MADISON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	FLOOR 30	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Intl Reg Number:	DM/094606
PCT Number:	US2015035578
Application Number:	29572108
Application Number:	29572125
Application Number:	15194411
Application Number:	62435482
Application Number:	62610348
Application Number:	62611028
Application Number:	15946609
Application Number:	62025725
Application Number:	62011096
Application Number:	14738326
Application Number:	62440772
Application Number:	15423212

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)698-3599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-692-3500

PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0992

505160118

**Email:** patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: KURTIS M. ANDERSON, PH.D.

Address Line 1: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 2: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	393792 DOMESTIC CASES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURTIS M. ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Kurtis M. Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2017-03-20 Crave Crush LLC DE Name Change Certificate from FOUR LLC#page1.tif source=2017-03-20 Crave Crush LLC DE Name Change Certificate from FOUR LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0993

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FOUR LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOUR LLC" TO "CRAVE CRUSH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 3:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

5312966 8100 SR# 20171867164

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int\_{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tin\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\text{\text{\texi}\titt{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\texi{\text{\text{\tex{

Authentication: 202234464

Date: 03-21-17

PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0994 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:47 PM 03/20/2017 FILED 03:47 PM 03/20/2017 SR 20171867164 - File Number 5312966

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

())

## FOUR LLC

Four LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

# "ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Crave Crush, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 20th day of March, 2017.

Louis LaRocca

**Authorized Signatory** 

PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 10/25/2018**